Triton®2
© 2025 LUCID Vision Labs, Incorporated. All rights reserved. Phoenix, Triton, Atlas, Helios, Factory Tough, ArenaView
and other names and marks appearing on the products herein are either registered trademarks or trademarks of
Lucid Vision Labs, Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. Subject to change without notice.  Ver 06/11/25
2.5GigE Factory Tough™ Machine Vision Camera
Triton2 Models
Triton2 Line Scan Model
Model MP Resolution FPS Sensor Format Pixel Size Shutter Lens Mount Chroma Interface
TRT245S 24. 5 MP 5320 x 4600 px 11.3 fps Sony IMX540 CMOS   4/3” 2.74 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT204S 20.4 MP 4504 x 4504 px 13.5 fps Sony IMX541 CMOS   1.1” 2.74 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT200S 20.0 MP 5472 x 3648 px 9.0 fps Sony IMX183 CMOS   1” 2.40 μm Rolling C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT162S 16.2 MP 5320 x 3040 px 17.5 fps Sony IMX542 CMOS   1.1” 2.74 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT124S 12.3 MP 4096 x 3000 px 21.7 fps Sony IMX545 CMOS   1/1.1” 2.74 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT120S 12.3 MP 4096 x 3000 px 22.6 fps Sony IMX304 CMOS   1.1” 3.45 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT081S 8.1 MP 2840 x 2840 px 31.8 fps Sony IMX546 CMOS   2/3” 2.74 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT071S 7.1 MP 3208 x 2200 px 35 fps Sony IMX428 CMOS   1.1” 4.5 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT064S 6.3 MP 3072 x 2048 px 42.8 fps Sony IMX178 CMOS   1/1.8” 2.40 μm Rolling C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT051S 5.0 MP 2448 x 2048 px 49.2 fps Sony IMX547 CMOS   1/1.8” 2.74 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT050S 5.0 MP 2448 x 2048 px 35.6 fps Sony IMX264 CMOS   2/3” 3.45 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT028S 2.8 MP 1936 x 1464 px 64.9 fps Sony IMX429 CMOS   2/3” 4.5 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT024G 2.4 MP 2048 x 1200 px 107.2 fps Gpixel GMAX4002 CMOS   1/1.7” 4.0 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT023S 2.3 MP 1920 x 1200 px 116.7 fps Sony IMX392 CMOS   1/2.3” 3.45 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
TRT016S 1.6 MP 1440 x 1080 px 166.3 fps Sony IMX273 CMOS   1/2.9” 3.45 μm Global C Mono / Color 2.5GigE, M12
Model Resolution Line Rate Sensor Sensor Size Pixel Size Shutter Lens Mount Chroma Interface
TRT04KG-M 4096 x 2 px
65 kHz (Mono)
33 kHz (Color)